SPECIAL CALL CITY COMMISSION MEETING CITY HALL MAY 11, 2002

9:00 a.m.

Mayor McCay introduced a resolution (a copy of which is attached) accepting the bids and awarding of contracts to build the new municipal building. The cost of which is not to exceed \$247,815.56, without the consent of the city commission. The new building will henceforth be known as the Smiths Grove Municipal Center.

With no further business to be discussed, the meeting was adjourned.					
APPROVED:		ATTEST:			
	Walter J. McCay, Jr., Mayor		Vicki K. Weisshaar, City Clerk		

RESOLUTION - ADOPTING OF MUNICIPAL BUILDING CONTRACT May 11, 2002

The City Of Smiths Grove does hereby accept the bids and award contracts to build the City of Smiths Grove Municipal Building henceforth known as the Smiths Grove Municipal Center.

Contracts are awarded to the following for the following services:

Construction Manager	Scott, Murphy & Daniel
Earthwork	Scott & Murphy
Concrete	Scott & Murphy
Electrical	Diversified Electric
Masonry	Simon Masonry
General Trades and Carpentry	Scott, Murphy & Daniel
Millwork	Building Systems

Fiberglass Roofing Scott, Murphy & Daniel Aluminum Storefront Scott, Murphy & Daniel

Gypsum Board, Suspended

Acoustical Ceiling, Floor Tile Division Nine Finishes

Resilient Flooring & Carpeting

Painting and Joint Sealant Woolsey Bros.

Plumbing Ennis

HVAC BG Refrigeration

By awarding of this contract it is understood the cost of the <u>Smiths Grove Municipal Center</u> will NOT exceed \$ 247,815.56 without the expressed consent of the Smiths Grove City Commission.

Mayor, City of Smiths Grove